TPS54311, TPS54312
TPS54313, TPS54314
TPS54315, TPS54316
SLVS416A – FEBRUARY 2002 – JULY 2003
3-V TO 6-V INPUT, 3-A OUTPUT SYNCHRONOUS-BUCK PWM
SWITCHER WITH INTEGRATED FETs (SWIFT)
(6,3 mm x 6,4 mm)
Typical Size

These devices have limited built-in ESD protection. The leads should be shorted together or the device placed in conductive foam during
storage or handling to prevent electrostatic damage to the MOS gates.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
PACKAGED DEVICES
PLASTIC HTSSOP (PWP)(1) TA
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
PACKAGED DEVICES
PLASTIC HTSSOP (PWP)(1)
0.9 V TPS54311PWP 1.8 V TPS54314PWP
–40°C to 85°C 1.2 V TPS54312PWP –40°C to 85°C 2.5 V TPS54315PWP–40 C to 85 C
1.5 V TPS54313PWP
–40 C to 85 C
3.3 V TPS54316PWP
(1) The PWP package is also available taped and reeled.  Add an R suffix to the device type (i.e., TPS54316PWPR). See application section of data
sheet for PowerPAD drawing and layout information.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
over operating free-air temperature range unless otherwise noted(1)
TPS54310